

	\$50K	\$50K-\$100K	\$100K-\$150K	\$150K-\$200K	ABOVE \$200K
MINIMUM DAY	AND UNDER Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable
RATE PRINCIPAL	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable
PERFORMERS					
MINIMUM DAY	Negotiable	Negotiable*	\$543/12**	\$566/12**	\$593/10**
RATE DANCERS		*\$500/12 effective	Less than 8 hrs., pro-		\$715/12**
		January 1, 2022	rated at 8 hr. day		4 (
DANCER	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	Negotiable	\$326/8**
MINIMUM					\$47/hr. OT**
REHEARSAL RATE					
MINIMUM DAY	Not Covered	+10% above the	+10% above the	+10% above the	+10% above the
RATE		applicable	applicable	applicable	applicable
BACKGROUND		jurisdictional	jurisdictional	jurisdictional	jurisdictional
ACTORS		minimum wage	minimum wage	minimum wage	minimum wage
	Not required	\$175 payable to	\$175 required for	\$175 required for all	\$500 required for all
		Principal Performers	Dancers. All other	Principal Performers	Principal Performers
USE FEE		if used in a new	Principal Performers	at initial	at initial
		medium	upon payable upon	compensation	compensation
			first use		
SAG-AFTRA	If individually	13% of Total Gross	13% of Total Gross	13% of Total Gross	13% of Total Gross
HEALTH AFTRA	negotiated, 13% of	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation	Compensation
RETIREMENT	Total Gross				
	Compensation				

RATES EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021

NEGOTIABLE RATES MUST MEET/EXCEED JURISDICTIONAL MINIMUM WAGE REQUIREMENTS

FIRST 10 BACKGROUND ACTORS COVERED FOR BUDGETS \$50K AND ABOVE

CHOREOGRAPHERS AND STUNT COORDINATORS COVERED FOR H&R CONTRIBUTION AT HIGHEST PAID DANCER

MUSIC VIDEO CONTACT INFORMATION: Music Department (323) 549-6864